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Bible Readings for September 15 
Numbers 21:4b-9, Psalm 98:1-5 
1 Corinthians 1:18-24, John 3:13-17 
 

The Lunch Basket For Hungry Children is 
provided this week by by Ann Colman to the Glory 
of God and in thanksgiving for her Grandchildren. 
 
 

Contact for the Prayer Chain – The Coordinator 
for the Prayer Chain is Lynne Hurd. Please send 
your prayer requests and updates to Lynne at 
lynneh1@telus.net  or 604.542.2772 

 

Holly Berry Fair – Fall is fast approaching and 
before we know it the Holly Berry Fair will be here. 
The Ladies Guild, ACW and Men’s Club are 
already planning for this fun annual event. We will 
accept donations of treasures, antiques, collectibles 
and Christmas items at any time until the week of 
the Fair. If you would like further information or to 
be involved as a volunteer please email me, Linda 
O’Donovan, at lindaodee@hotmail.com  
(Date of Fair: Sat. Nov. 30) 

 
“Celebration of Life” Service – for Raymond 
Jarvis (d. August 18) on Thursday, Sept. 12 at 2pm 
in the Sanctuary at St. Mark’s, followed by a 
Reception  in the Hall 

 

"Adult Sunday School Series "Together Deeper 

in His Word” recommences next Sunday, 
September 15, for 8 Sundays. We meet in the 
Education Centre from 9:05am to 9:45am. This 
season we will study the Book of Exodus in 
preparation of celebrating Christ's birth, the coming 
Christmas season. Please contact Ben Wong at 
benjibert@gmail.com to sign up. Thank you. 

 

The Ladies Guild – is once again hosting a 
Nygard/Tanjay sample sale. It will be held in the 
Hall on Sat. Oct. 19. 

 

Flowers for the Altar – are given today by Janet 
Scott to the Glory of God and in thanksgiving for all 
of God’s many blessings.  

 

 

The Men's Club is proud to sponsor our 29th 
Annual Chicken BBQ on Sat. Sept. 14 at 5:30pm.  
It is a long tradition of great food and fantastic 
company with our parishioners, neighbours and 
friends.  We are serving sockeye salmon with corn 
on the cob, our highly recommended scalloped 
potatoes, our salad of the day and some seasonal 
dessert.  You might even come away with a prize 
for the door and raffle prizes.  All funds raised go to 
help various missions locally, summer camps and 
international ministries.  Tickets are on sale after 
church today from Les.   

Tickets: $15 each.  Kids under 12 are FREE!! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

”PARISH PULSE” 
NEWSLETTER OF 

ST. MARK OCEAN PARK 
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2019 

Upcoming Events 
 

Tuesday, September 10 

2pm – ACW Meeting – Family Room 

 

Wednesday, September 11 

9am – Yoga – Education Centre 

10am Service – Sanctuary 

1pm – Seniors Get-Together – Hall & F.Room 

7:30pm – Choir Practice - Sanctuary 
 

Thursday, September 12 

10am – Outreach Comm. Mtng – EdC 

2pm – Celebration of Life for Raymond Jarvis 

– Sanctuary; Reception to follow in the Hall 

7:30pm – Mandarin Bible Study – Family Room 
 

Friday, September 13 

9am – Exercise – EdC 

Set up the Hall for Salmon BBQ 
 

Saturday, September 14 

5:30 pm – Salmon BBQ – Hall 

 

Sunday, September 15 

9:05am – Adult Sunday School - EdC
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QUICK LOOK AHEAD  
 
Tues. Sept. 10 – ACW Meeting 
Wed. Sept. 11 - Seniors Get Together 
Thurs. Sept. 12 – 10am Outreach Committee Mtng 
Thurs. Sept. 12 – 2pm Service for Raymond Jarvis 
Sat. Sept. 14 – 5:30pm Salmon BBQ 
Tues. Sept. 17 – 2pm Ladies Guild Meeting 
Tues. Sept. 17 – Evening - All Leaders Meeting 
Sun. Sept. 22 – 10am  
 Service of Baptism and Eucharist 
Sun. Sept. 22 – 7pm – Taize Service 
Tues. Sept. 24 – Parish Council meeting 
Wed. Sept. 25 – Seniors Get Together 
Wed. Sept. 25 – Altar Guild Meeting 
Sat. Sept. 28 – Dismantling Racism Workshop 
 
Tues. Oct. 1 – Prayer Shawls 
Thurs. Oct. 3 – SPIRIT Team Mtng. 
Tues. Oct. 8 – ACW Meeting 
Tue. Oct. 8 -- 6 pm Men's Club dinner meeting 
 Guest speaker: Bill Wong, Union Gospel 
 Mission 
Wed. Oct. 9 – Seniors Get Together 
Sun. Oct. 13 -- Thanksgiving Sunday 
Mon. Oct. 14 – Office Closed 
Tues. Oct. 15 – Ladies Guild Meeting 
Sat. Oct. 19 – Nygard/Tanjay sample sale 
Sun. Oct. 20 -- Souper Sunday 
Mon. Oct. 21 -- 6 am-9 pm Federal Election.  Hall is 
 booked as a Polling Place  for the day.  
Tues. Oct. 22 – Parish Council Meeting 
Wed. Oct. 23 – Seniors Get Together 
 
Tues. Nov. 5 – Prayer Shawls 
Wed. Nov. 6 – Seniors Get Together 
Sat. Nov. 9 -- Denny's Annual Remembrance Day 
 concerts  
Sun. Nov. 10 -- Remembrance Sunday 
Tues. Nov. 12 – ACW Meeting 
Tue. Nov. 12 -- 6 pm Men's Club Dinner Meeting 
Sat. Nov. 16 – 9am - Metal Recycling Event 
Wed. Nov. 20 – Seniors Get Together 
Tues. Nov. 19 – Ladies Guild Meeting 
Sun. Nov. 24 -- Souper Sunday 
Tues. Nov. 26 – Parish Council Meeting 
Thu. Nov. 28 & Fri. -- Nov. 29 Set up for 
  Holly Berry Fair 
Sun. Nov. 30 -- 11 am-2 pm Holly Berry Fair  

Wed. Dec. 4 – Seniors Get Together 
Wed. Dec. 18 – Seniors Get Together 
 
 
  



 

 

 
 

 


